o0 ~N O

10
11
12

13

14
15
16

17

18
19
20

21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

SFAHB1059 Y OUNGJ 5559

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Donahue to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1059 by
Representative Fannin

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2012, on page 1, line 34, after "New Orleans’ insert

"Sports"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 15 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2012, on page 3, at the end of line 8, delete
"$143,798,440" and insert "$138,798,440"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 16 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2012, on page 3, at the end of line 10, delete
"$143,798,440" and insert "$138,798,440"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 69 proposed by the Senate Committee on Financeand
adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2012, on page 9, line 14, change "Vidalia," to "Vidalia
in the amount of $23,058,"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 69 proposed by the Senate Committee on Financeand
adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2012, on page 9, line 21, change "Charles,” to "Charles
in the amount of $50,000,"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 69 proposed by the Senate Committee on Financeand
adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2012, on page 9, between lines 25 and 26, insert the
following:

"(4) Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, the two
appropriations in Schedule 20-945 Other Requirements, State Aid to Local
Government Entities in Act 41 of the 2010 Regular Session of the Legidlature
payable to the town of lota, one in the amount of $10,000 and one in the amount of
$3,250, shall be deemed bona fide obligations through June 30, 2013 and all
provisions of the cooperative endeavor agreements executed by and between the
town of lota and the Department of the Treasury, including, but not limited to the
reporting requirements, shall be performed as agreed.

(5) Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, the appropriations
in Schedule 20-945 Other Requirements, State Aid to Local Government Entitiesin
Act 19 of the 2008 Regular Session of the Legidature payable to town of Delhi in
theamount of $17,147, shall be deemed abonafide obligation through June 30, 2013
and all provisions of the cooperative endeavor agreement executed by and between
the town of Delhi and the Department of the Treasury, including, but not limited to
the reporting requirements, shall be performed as agreed.

(6) Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, the appropriations
in Schedule 20-945 Other Requirements, State Aid to Local Government Entitiesin
Act 122 of the 2009 Regular Session of the Legislature payable to town of Delhi in

Page 1 of 3
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Jessica Y. Miller.



O©CO~NOOULPA,WNBEF

19

20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43

45

SFAHB1059 Y OUNGJ 5559

the amount of $4,087, shall be deemed a bonafide obligation through June 30, 2013
and all provisions of the cooperative endeavor agreement executed by and between
the town of Delhi and the Department of the Treasury, including, but not limited to
the reporting requirements, shall be performed as agreed.

(7) Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, the appropriations
in Schedule 20-945 Other Requirements, State Aid to Local Government Entitiesin
Act 41 of the 2010 Regular Session of the Legidature payable to town of Delhi in
the amount of $5,000, shall be deemed abonafide obligation through June 30, 2013
and all provisions of the cooperative endeavor agreement executed by and between
the town of Delhi and the Department of the Treasury, including, but not limited to
the reporting requirements, shall be performed as agreed.

(8) Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, the appropriations
in Schedule 20-945 Other Requirements, State Aid to Local Government Entitiesin
Act 41 of the 2010 Regular Session of the Legislature payable to town of Mamou in
the amount of $7,390, shall be deemed abonafide obligation through June 30, 2013
and all provisions of the cooperative endeavor agreement executed by and between
the town of Mamou and the Department of the Treasury, including, but not limited
to the reporting requirements, shall be performed as agreed.”

AMENDMENT NO. 7

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 69 proposed by the Senate Committee on Financeand
adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2012, on page 9, delete lines 35 through 38

AMENDMENT NO. 8

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 70 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2012, on page 9, line 41, change ""Section 12."" to
""Section 11.""

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 1, line 8, delete "Section 1." and insert "Section 1.A."

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 1, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:

"Section 1.B. After the governor takes action on the appropriations contained in the
Act in accordance with Article I11, Section 18 or Article IV, Section 5(G) of the Louisiana
Constitution, departments, agencies, and programs are authorized to expend monies prior
to the effective date of any other Act of the 2012 Regular Session of the Legislature in
preparation of carrying out the requirements of such Act by the effective date.”

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 3, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:

"Payable out of State General Fund

by Fees and Self-generated Revenues

to the Civil Law Program for current and

prior fiscal year expenses related to Chinese

Drywall $ 477,804"

AMENDMENT NO. 12

On page 22, delete lines 29 through 36 and insert the following:

"EXPENDITURES:
Board of Regents ($ 10,462.427)

Page 2 of 3
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Jessica Y. Miller.



apbwnN =

(o]

SFAHB1059 Y OUNGJ 5559

TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($ 10,462,427)

MEANS OF FINANCE:

State General Fund (Direct) ($ 25,000,000)
State General Fund by
Fees & Self-generated Revenues $ 14,537,573

TOTAL MEANSOF FINANCING  ($ 10.462.427)"

Page 3 of 3
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Jessica Y. Miller.



